Issue Date: 2019-02-22 Page 1 of 13 Report Reference # E135494-A6004-UL
Copyright © 2018 2
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 62368-1, 2nd Ed, 2014-12-01 (Audio/video, information and
communication technology equipment Part 1: Safety requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1-14, 2nd Ed (Audio/video, information and
communication technology equipment Part 1: Safety requirements)
Certification Type: Component Recognition
CCN: QQJQ2, QQJQ8 (Power Supplies for Use in Audio/Video, Information
and Communication Technology Equipment)
Complementary CCN:         N/A
Product: Component AC-DC Power Supply
Model:
ZMS100-X/E/T/J
CUS100MA-X/E/T/J
Where:
-X = Output Voltage (see Ratings tab)
/E or blank
/T or blank
/J or blank
May be additionally prefixed by SP and/or NS # followed by / or - (where
# may be any number of characters)
Rating:
Input: 100 – 240 Vac; 47 – 63 Hz; 2.2 A max.
Output:
Forced air cooling:
ZMS100-12: 12Vdc; 8.4A; 100.8W
ZMS100-15: 15Vdc; 6.7A; 100.5W
ZMS100-24: 24Vdc; 4.2A; 100.8W
ZMS100-28: 28Vdc; 3.6A; 100.8W
ZMS100-36: 36Vdc; 2.8A; 100.8W
ZMS100-48: 48Vdc; 2.1A; 100.8W
Convection cooling:
ZMS100-12: 12Vdc; 6.7A; 80.4W
ZMS100-15: 15Vdc; 5.4A; 81W
ZMS100-24: 24Vdc; 3.4A; 81.6W